## CH \$440.00 8825742

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Wine Group LLC		04/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COOPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10167
Entity Type:	A New York State Licensed Branch of a Dutch Banking Cooperative: NETHERLANDS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88257428	
Serial Number:	88257430	
Serial Number:	88257431	
Serial Number:	88294622	CALLE COAST
Serial Number:	88294690	CALLE COTA
Serial Number:	88294610	CALLE VIDA
Serial Number:	88294590	CALLE VITA
Serial Number:	88294686	CASA COTA
Serial Number:	88300661	TRUST YOUR TASTE BUDS
Serial Number:	88300662	TRUST YOUR BUDS
Serial Number:	88324962	CASA COSTA
Serial Number:	88324964	AZUL VIDA
Serial Number:	88331898	FRANZSHIP
Serial Number:	88337936	JOAQUIN'S INFERNO
Serial Number:	88338684	INVIGORATE YOUR SENSES
Serial Number:	88348488	LITTLE FRANZ
Serial Number:	88353013	SANGRIATIME

TRADEMARK REEL: 006615 FRAME: 0712

900493789

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 6785532602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 67855323601 Email: jimmarl@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LaShana C. Jimmar, Paralegal Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 3333 PIEDMONT ROAD, NE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123235.013000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaShana C. Jimmar
SIGNATURE:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Rabobank - The Wine Group - Trademark - IP Supplement dated 4-9-2019#page1.tif source=Rabobank - The Wine Group - Trademark - IP Supplement dated 4-9-2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006615 FRAME: 0713

### IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated April 9, 2019, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Fourth Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2018 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"). among The Wine Group, Inc., a California corporation ("TWG Inc."), The Wine Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company", and together with TWG Inc., the "Co-Issuers"), The Wine Group LLC ("Grantor"), the other Grantors named therein, and Coöperatieve Rabobank U.A., a Netherlands cooperative with excluded liability, New York Branch ("Rabobank"), as Collateral Agent, and (ii) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of June 26, 2018 (the "Grant") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

Grantor grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of April 9, 2019.

> THE WINE GROUP LLC By: Name: John Sutton Title: Chief Financial Officer

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Service State Of California	NOTHRY
on <u>4-4-2019</u> before me, <u>DIDANA</u>	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ore s	who proved to me on the basis of
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the executed the instrument.	<del>her/their</del> authorized capacity <del>(les)</del> , and that by

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true

and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal

(Seal)

**DIJANA KRISTO** Commission # 2112063 Notary Public - California San Joaquin County y Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006615 FRAME: 0714

# SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

THE PARTY BUTTER				
SKAN I ÜK	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION
The Wine Group LLC	FLIPFIOP	Bahrain	03/12/2010	175527
The Wine Group LLC	SEVEN DEADLY RED	Bahrain	03/12/2019	175522
The Wine Group LLC	THE SEVEN DEADLY	Bahrain	03/12/2019	125534
The Wine Group LLC	Sustainability Semi-Circle (BENZIGER)	U.S.A	01/10/2019	88257428
The Wine Group LLC	Sustainability Arc 2 (BENZIGER)	U.S.A	01/10/2019	88257430
The Wine Group LLC	Sustainability Arc I (BENZIGER)	U.S.A	01/10/2019	88257431
The Wine Group LLC	CALLE COAST	U.S.A.	02/08/2019	88794677
The Wine Group LLC	CALLE COTA	U.S.A.	02/08/2019	88704500
I he Wine Group LLC	CALLE VIDA	U.S.A.	02/08/2019	\$8204610
The Wine Group LLC	CALLE VITA	U.S.A.	02/08/2019	887945gn
The Wine Croup LLC	CASA COTA	U.S.A.	02/08/2019	88294686
THE WITH CHOUNT LL	BUDS YOUR TASTE	U.S.A.	02/13/2019	88300661
I he Wine Croup LLC	TRUST YOUR BUDS	U.S.A.	02/13/2019	88300662
The Wine Group LLC	CASA COSTA	U.S.A.	03/04/2019	88324962
The Wine Group LLC	AZUL VIDA	U.S.A.	03/04/2019	88324964
The Wine Chord City	FRANZSHIP	U.S.A.	03/08/2019	88331898
The Wine Croup LLC	JOAQUIN'S INFERNO	U.S.A.	03/13/2019	88337936
The wine choup LLC	SENSES YOUR	U.S.A.	03/13/2019	88338684
The Wine Croup LLC	LITTLE FRANZ	U.S.A.	03/20/2019	88348488
THE CHIEF CHEEF	SWINDAME	U.S.A.	03/22/2019	88353013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006615 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 04/11/2019